High Efficiency
•
Low Profile
•
Parallelable/Current Sharing
•
300 A/µs Transient Response
•

6 Amps
JWC006 Series
Non-Isolated DC/DC Converters
Specification
••
•
Intelligent Design Quality Product
XPiQ inc.
PH: 508 429.9883
FAX: 800 226.2100
Email: sales@xpiq.com
Holliston, MA 01746  USAwww.XPiQ.com
JWC006.qxd  6/6/03  4:34 pm  Page 1
Input Output Voltage(1) Output Current Efficiency Model
Voltage Minimum Nominal(1) Maximum Minimum Maximum Number
1.455 V 1.5 V 1.545 V 80% JWC00603S1V5
3.3 V
1.746 V 1.8 V 1.854 V
0.0 A 6.0 A
82% JWC00603S1V8
1.940 V 2.0 V 2.060 V 84% JWC00603S2V0
2.425 V 2.5 V 2.575 V 88% JWC00603S2V5
1.455 V 1.5 V 1.545 V 79% JWC00605S1V5
1.746 V 1.8 V 1.854 V 80% JWC00605S1V8
5.0 V 1.940 V 2.0 V 2.060 V 0.0 A 6.0 A 82% JWC00605S2V0
2.425 V 2.5 V 2.575 V 86% JWC00605S2V5
3.200 V 3.3 V 3.400 V 90% JWC00605S3V3
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS JWC006
1. Output voltage includes initial setting, input voltage variation, load variation and temperature variation.
2. For parallel operation (4 units max), connect each control pin together but care must be taken to ensure each trace resistance to the
load is approximately the same.